may be free to devote yourself to ministry of Word and Sacraments 

among us, we the congregation of St. Andrew’s Presbyterian Church hereby guarantee to the 

Presbytery of Vancouver Island, of The Presbyterian Church in Canada, that out of our estimated 

annual revenue of Three hundred and twenty thousand dollars Cdn. ($320,000 est.) we promise and 

obligate ourselves to provide you, as a first charge thereon, the following annually:  

Annual Stipend    $57,000.00 

Annual Travel Allowance  $ 3,200.00 

Annual Housing Allowance  $21,500.00 

Total        $81,700.00 

Cost of utilities (estimated as per annual use @ $ 3,300.00)